
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

69 
49 
13 
12 
66 
24 
65 
08 
05 
01 
45 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 
Scott Barr 
Steven Rehkemper 
Russell King 
Mark McGuire 
Christopher Michalak 
Robert Lojkovic 
Andrea King 
Nelson Lampert 
Jeffrey Perkins 
Steve Dunkmann 

Best Tm 

1:15.718 
1:15.721 
1:16.115 
1:16.515 
1:16.588 
1:16.832 
1:17.364 
1:18.544 
1:25.739 
1:29.249 
1:49.577 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

North Oaks MN 

Saline MI 

Winnetka IL 

Minneapolis MN 

The Villages FL 

Pewaukee WI 

Haven WI 

Member_ID 

458463 

515144 

222447 

497691 

657932 

640523 

322887_1 

497690 

650279 

466920 

136456 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
DET 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
Rehco LLC 
SRG Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport 
Spirit Guide = Pastor Mark 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/14/2022 9:22:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 1=SRF3, SRF, SR 

Group1=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:18:00 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 08:15 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Grid Group 1
Saturday
Posted 9:20 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 

No. 

23 
03 
32 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 

Class 

FF 
F5 
FE2 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Darrel Greening 
David Schaal 

Best Tm 

1:13.822 
1:17.342 
1:37.512 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 
Red Devil BR-2K2 
SCCA FE 

Hometown 

Downing WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Woodbury MN 

Member_ID 

499339 

191044 

346504 

Region 

BVR 
Milw 
LOL 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 
Pro Motorsports 
Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/14/2022 9:43:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 2=FF/V/5, FST, P1-2, FA/C/E/E2/S/X, CFC, CFF 

Group2=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:49:38 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 08:50 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Grid Group 2
Saturday
Posted 9:50 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

141 
39 
71 
11 
88 
2 

57 
62 

152 
43 
12 
3 

08 
85 
26 
83 
89 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Nico Bratz 
Jason Pribyl 
Greg Sorg 
Matthew Novak 
Samantha Silver 
Callahan Kohls 
Steven Kohls 
Jonathan Cullis 
Camrin Cass 
Bruce Allen 
Russell King 
Dalton Ryan 
Andrea King 
Luke Meiborg 
Christopher Tipper 
Larry Drummond 
James Randall 

Best Tm 

1:21.272 
1:21.782 
1:21.801 
1:21.830 
1:21.870 
1:22.396 
1:23.036 
1:23.143 
1:23.657 
1:23.955 
1:24.607 
1:25.068 
1:25.100 
1:25.266 
1:26.157 
1:26.346 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Nashotah WI 

Glenview IL 

Oak Park IL 

West Chicago IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Elm Grove WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Mundelein IL 

Hartland WI 

Waconia MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Beloit WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Roscoe IL 

Palatine IL 

Naperville IL 

Watertown MN 

Member_ID 

610792 

623760 

650418 

651709 

424412 

534025 

454661 

489345 

657558 

671991 

497691 

542118 

497690 

680780 

665018 

638856 

338044 

Region 

Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
LOL 
BVR 
LOL 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Financial Strategies Speed Seat Factory 
Advanced Autosports 
HeritageJDM 
Zipprich machinery movers 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Dad's Wallet 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 
Advanced Autosports LevelUp Racing School 
SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #89 loss of times per 9.3.50 

Printed: 5/14/2022 10:25:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 3=SM 

Group3=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:21:43 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 09:25 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Grid Group 3
Saturday
Posted 10:26 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

7 
20 
62 
63 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 

Class 

T1 
SPO 
SPO 
AS 

Name 

Zachary Meiborg 
Kristin Van Treeck 
Ryan  Kehoe 
Phil Brabec 

Best Tm 

1:17.129 
1:22.666 
1:23.999 
1:24.019 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Lumina 
Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 

Roscoe IL 

Allenton WI 

Brookfield WI 

New Lenox IL 

Member_ID 

672579 

497703 

607187 

513 

Region 

BVR 
TEMP 
Milw 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Meiborg Bros Trucking 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/14/2022 11:05:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 4=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, PX, ASR 

Group4=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:05:29 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 10:05 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Grid Group 4
Saturday
Posted 11:05 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

73 
2 

57 
26 
54 

182 
20 

193 
103 
132 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

Class 

T3 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
ITA 
ITJ 
T4 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

Name 

John LoGiudice 
Callahan Kohls 
Steven Kohls 
Christopher Tipper 
Bruce Vollbrecht 
Brett Stabelfeldt 
Tom Daly 
Paul Stephan 
Jordan Wickert 
Rob Conners 

Best Tm 

1:20.815 
1:22.188 
1:23.395 
1:25.042 
1:25.090 
1:25.584 
1:26.910 
1:28.173 
1:29.480 
1:29.743 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Boxster 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Honda Fit 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Honda Fit 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Palatine IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Summit WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

South Milwaukee WI 

Kiel WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Member_ID 

423869 

534025 

454661 

665018 

674856 

500446 

243691 

430218 

470001 

470923 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Dad's Wallet 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Advanced Autosports 

Bretts Auto Repair 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
Micro's Workshop 
My bare hands and my brothers checkbook 
Hatch Masters Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/14/2022 11:43:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 5=T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SM5, SMG, B-SPEC 

Group5=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:39:22 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 10:40 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Offiicial Grid Group 5
Saturday
Posted 11:45 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

24 
96 

120 
09 
30 
15 
25 
67 
20 
9 

02 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
5 

Class 

ITE2 
FP 
HP 
STL 
FP 
HP 
FP 
STL 
STU 
FP 
FP 

Name 

Brandon Steinhauer 
Tony Machi 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Maxwell James Kittleson 
Will Ostrowski 
Greg Gauper 
Lawrence Banner 
Shawn Kazda 
Patrick Daly 
Jack Sparks 
Jeff Andersen 

Best Tm 

1:19.970 
1:20.941 
1:22.443 
1:23.542 
1:24.044 
1:25.808 
1:26.151 
1:27.245 
1:28.775 
1:33.546 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX-SI 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Ford Focus SVT 
Honda Civic 
Honda Civic Si 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda RX-8 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Honda Civic 
Acura Integra 

Hometown 

Mukwonago WI 

Hales Corners WI 

Wheaton IL 

Brookfield WI 

West Allis Wisconsin 

Hubertus WI 

Colgate WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

Edina MN 

Saint Charles IL 

Zion IL 

Member_ID 

463378 

21217 

310090 

148640_3 

447185 

100638 

145522 

397447 

419772 

651763 

509892 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Honda City WILL'S Best Damn Garage in Town 
Hoosier Tire Midwest / NGP Racing 
CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Entropy Racing 
Luth Westside Volkswagen 
MGI MOTORSPORTS 
Bentysial Health 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
#02 no transponder detected: not timed 

Printed: 5/14/2022 12:10:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 6=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

Group6=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:14:08 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 11:10 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Offiicial Grid Group 6
Saturday
Posted 12:15 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

49 
69 
13 
12 
24 
65 
08 
05 
01 
45 
66 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
8 

Name 

Scott Barr 
Dean Cunningham 
Steven Rehkemper 
Russell King 
Christopher Michalak 
Robert Lojkovic 
Andrea King 
Nelson Lampert 
Jeffrey Perkins 
Steve Dunkmann 
Mark McGuire 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

19 

18 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:15.891 
1:15.837 
1:15.955 
1:16.969 
1:16.782 
1:17.142 
1:18.166 
1:26.884 
1:30.825 
1:50.583 
1:17.278 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 
Chicago IL 
Chicago IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Saline MI 
Winnetka IL 
Minneapolis MN 
The Villages FL 
Pewaukee WI 
Haven WI 
North Oaks MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

515144 

458463 

222447 

497691 

640523 

322887_1 

497690 

650279 

466920 

136456 

657932 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Rehco LLC 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport 
Spirit Guide = Pastor Mark 
SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:15.837) for SRF3 by Dean Cunningham. 
Race Duration 28:10.062 

Printed: 5/14/2022 1:21:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.969 

Avg. Speed 

84.323 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.837 

Best Speed 

85.446 

Best Lap by 

69 - Dean Cunningham 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 1=SRF3, SRF, SR 

Group1=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:32:32 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 12:30 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Results Group 1
Saturday
Posted 1:40 pm



Pos 

1 
2 

DNF 

No. 

23 
03 
32 

Class 

FF 
F5 
FE2 

PIC 

1 
1 

DNF 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Darrel Greening 
David Schaal 

Laps 

22 

22 

6 

Best Tm 

1:13.835 
1:15.502 
1:18.764 

Hometown 

Downing WI 
Fond du Lac WI 
Woodbury MN 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

SCCA FE 

Member_ID 

499339 

191044 

346504 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 
Pro Motorsports 
Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:18.764) for FE2 by David Schaal. 
New Track Record (1:15.502) for F5 by Darrel Greening. 
Race Duration 27:29.983 

Printed: 5/14/2022 2:10:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

47.088 

Avg. Speed 

86.401 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.835 

Best Speed 

87.763 

Best Lap by 

23 - Tazio Stefanelli 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 2=FF/V/5, FST, P1-2, FA/C/E/E2/S/X, CFC, CFF 

Group2=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:17:23 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 13:15 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Results Group 2
Saturday
Posted 2:10 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

No. 

141 
71 
11 
88 
39 
57 
62 
12 
26 

152 
08 
43 
3 

85 
83 
89 
2 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Name 

Nico Bratz 
Greg Sorg 
Matthew Novak 
Samantha Silver 
Jason Pribyl 
Steven Kohls 
Jonathan Cullis 
Russell King 
Christopher Tipper 
Camrin Cass 
Andrea King 
Bruce Allen 
Dalton Ryan 
Luke Meiborg 
Larry Drummond 
James Randall 
Callahan Kohls 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

11 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.546 
1:21.673 
1:21.289 
1:21.932 
1:22.038 
1:22.668 
1:22.572 
1:24.428 
1:24.178 
1:24.498 
1:24.927 
1:25.310 
1:24.728 
1:26.725 
1:26.375 
1:21.866 
1:23.156 

Hometown 

Nashotah WI 
Oak Park IL 
West Chicago IL 
Saint Paul MN 
Glenview IL 
Elm Grove WI 
Mundelein IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Palatine IL 
Hartland WI 
Minneapolis MN 
Waconia MN 
Beloit WI 
Roscoe IL 
Naperville IL 
Watertown MN 
Elm Grove WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

610792 

650418 

651709 

424412 

623760 

454661 

489345 

497691 

665018 

657558 

497690 

671991 

542118 

680780 

638856 

338044 

534025 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Financial Strategies Speed Seat Factory 
HeritageJDM 
Zipprich machinery movers 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Advanced Autosports 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports LevelUp Racing School 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 
Dad's Wallet 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.289) for SM by Matthew Novak. 
Race Duration 30:07.820 

Printed: 5/14/2022 3:03:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.373 

Avg. Speed 

78.857 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.289 

Best Speed 

79.716 

Best Lap by 

11 - Matthew Novak 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 3=SM 

Group3=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:57:27 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 14:00 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Results Group 3
Saturday
Posted 3:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

63 
20 
7 

62 

Class 

AS 
SPO 
T1 
SPO 

PIC 

1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Phil Brabec 
Kristin Van Treeck 
Zachary Meiborg 
Ryan  Kehoe 

Laps 

22 

22 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.191 
1:22.895 
1:18.162 
1:21.162 

Hometown 

New Lenox IL 
Allenton WI 
Roscoe IL 
Brookfield WI 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Lumina 

Member_ID 

513 

497703 

672579 

607187 

Region 

CHI 

TEMP 

BVR 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Meiborg Bros Trucking 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:19.094) for T1 by Zachary Meiborg. 
New Track Record (1:21.205) for AS by Phil Brabec. 
Race Duration 30:14.836 

Printed: 5/14/2022 3:38:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:13.389 

Avg. Speed 

78.553 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.162 

Best Speed 

82.905 

Best Lap by 

7 - Zachary Meiborg 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 4=GT1-3/A/X, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, PX, ASR 

Group4=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:50:56 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 14:45 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Results Group 4
Saturday
Posted 4:00 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

73 
57 
26 
54 

182 
20 

103 
193 
132 

2 

Class 

T3 
SMT 
SMT 
ITA 
ITJ 
T4 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

SMT 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

Name 

John LoGiudice 
Steven Kohls 
Christopher Tipper 
Bruce Vollbrecht 
Brett Stabelfeldt 
Tom Daly 
Jordan Wickert 
Paul Stephan 
Rob Conners 

Callahan Kohls 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:19.544 
1:23.118 
1:24.588 
1:26.218 
1:26.210 
1:27.585 
1:27.418 
1:28.398 
1:28.597 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 
Elm Grove WI 
Palatine IL 
Menomonee Falls WI 
Summit WI 
MINNENTONKA MN 
Kiel WI 
South Milwaukee WI 
Cedarburg WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

423869 

454661 

665018 

674856 

500446 

243691 

470001 

430218 

470923 

534025 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Advanced Autosports 

Bretts Auto Repair 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
My bare hands and my brothers checkbook 
Micro's Workshop 
Hatch Masters Racing 

Dad's Wallet 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:19.544) for T3 by John LoGiudice. 
New Track Record (1:26.210) for ITJ by Brett Stabelfeldt. 
New Track Record (1:27.585) for T4 by Tom Daly. 
Race Duration 29:46.829 

Printed: 5/14/2022 4:31:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.327 

Avg. Speed 

79.784 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.544 

Best Speed 

81.464 

Best Lap by 

73 - John LoGiudice 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 5=T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SM5, SMG, B-SPEC 

Group5=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:32:48 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 15:15 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Results Group 5
Saturday
Posted 4:45 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

24 
120 
09 
15 
25 
20 
67 
02 
30 
9 

96 

Class 

ITE2 
HP 
STL 
HP 
FP 
STU 
STL 
FP 
FP 
FP 

FP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Brandon Steinhauer 
Christopher Schaafsma 
Maxwell James Kittleson 
Greg Gauper 
Lawrence Banner 
Patrick Daly 
Shawn Kazda 
Jeff Andersen 
Will Ostrowski 
Jack Sparks 

Tony Machi 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

17 

1 

Best Tm 

1:20.689 
1:22.116 
1:23.040 
1:25.384 
1:25.055 
1:29.589 
1:28.612 
1:35.343 
1:23.654 
2:05.619 

Hometown 

Mukwonago WI 
Wheaton IL 
Brookfield WI 
Hubertus WI 
Colgate WI 
Edina MN 
Glenbeulah WI 
Zion IL 
West Allis WI 
Saint Charles IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Ford Focus SVT 

Honda Civic Si 

Toyota MR2 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda RX-8 

Acura Integra 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Honda CRX-SI 

Member_ID 

463378 

310090 

148640_3 

100638 

145522 

419772 

397447 

509892 

447185 

651763 

21217 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire Midwest / NGP Racing 
CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 
Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 
Entropy Racing 
Bentysial Health 

MGI MOTORSPORTS 

Honda City WILL'S Best Damn Garage in Town 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:23.040) for STL by Maxwell James Kittleson. 
New Track Record (1:22.116) for HP by Christopher Schaafsma. 
Race Duration 29:56.565 

Printed: 5/14/2022 5:10:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward - Joe Helser 

SOM - John Hertsgaard 

Milwaukee Region - 22-R-58268 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.075 

Avg. Speed 

79.351 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.689 

Best Speed 

80.308 

Best Lap by 

24 - Brandon Steinhauer 

SCCA Wisconsin Grand Prix 

Group 6=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2 

Group6=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:18:43 

Milwaukee Mile 1.800 miles 

5/14/2022 16:00 

Wisconsin
Grand
Prix

Official Results Group 6
Saturday
Posted 5:25 pm


